
 

 
 

Classified as Company General Use 

Tender Details 

Tender No.: GT885PC24 - Construction of TMD Chemical Storage Room 
 

Issue Date July 21, 2025 

Tender Type Competitive (Open)  

Work Duration 18 Months 

Pre-Tender Meeting Mandatory  

Pre-Tender Meeting Date & Time Aug. 11, 2025 at 10:00am Local Time 

Location Auditorium Hall, Office Park Building, at Al-Khafji Joint 
Operations, Al-Khafji, Saudi Arabia 

Effective Sales Date of Tender Document 

From July 21, 2025 

To 10.00 AM, Aug. 04, 2025 

Price of Tender Document 

Price in SR Saudi Riyals Six Hundred (SR 600.00) 

Purchase Location in Saudi Arabia Contracts Department, Office Park Building, Al-Khafji Joint 
Operations, Al-Khafji 

Price in KD Kuwaiti Dinars Forty Eight  (KD 48) 

Purchase Location in Kuwait KGOC’s Kuwait Office located in Al-Ahmadi, Tender & Contracts 
Section 

Payment can also be done thru online 
to AGOC/KGOC Account 
 

Bank & Account Name: Riyadh Bank – AGOC/KGOC Joint  
A/c Number                   : 3140555519940 
IBAN Number                : SA28 2000 0003 1405 55519940 

 
Important Note: Kindly proceed payment thru Riyadh Bank and ensure to include tender No. & 
your Company/Est. name in the payment receipt. 
and Send the scanned copy of payment receipt to avail bid package thru email 

Irrevocable Bank Guarantee Nil 

Validity of Bank Guarantee N/A 

Tender Closing Date Sept. 15, 2025 

Nos. of Envelope Two (02) 

Bid Submission to  

Manager, 
Contracts Department, 
 Al-Khafji Joint Operations, Saudi Arabia 

Contact Details 

Superintendent, Planning & Registration  
Contracts Department, Al-Khafji Joint Operations, Saudi Arabia 

Tel. No. +966 (13) 765 5147 

E-Mail ctdadmin@kjo.com.sa;  ctdtenders@kjo.com.sa;  
 

 

mailto:ctdadmin@kjo.com.sa
mailto:ctdtenders@kjo.com.sa

